Maine law.
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COMMANDER.IN.CHIEE—LEATHER—EELS AND WHITE FISH. 231
Cmar. 203
Chapter 203. —
An Act relating to the Staff of the Commander-in-Chief.
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembdled, as follows:

Sect. 1. The commander-in-chief is hereby empowered and

authorized to appoint two additional aid-de-camps upon his g}ﬁgfﬂel"ifl-

staff, with the same rank as now provided by law for such guthorzed
additional
officers. aid-de-
. camps.
Sect. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. v
Approved Febroary 25, 1897.
Chapter 204.
An Act to create a lien on Leather.
Be 1t enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:
Whoever performs labor in any tannery where leather of any yien on

. . . leather, for
kind is manufactured completely or partially, whether such v?:g‘};;

labor is performed directly on the hides and skins or in any ereated.
capacity in or about the establishment, has a lien for his wages

on all leather so manufactured in such tannery for labor per-

formed by him or his co-laborers, for thirty days after such

leather is made and manufactured, and until such leather is
shipped on board a vessel or taken in a car, which lien may be
enforced by attachment within that time.

Approved March 2, 1897,

Chapter 205.

An Act to regulate the taking of Fels and White Fish,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

The commissioners of inland fisheries and game may, under Commis-
. . . sloners may
such rules and regulations as they may establish, permit the fegulate,
i vhi i i eels and
taking of eels and white fish in the inland waters of the state. ~ ¢els and

Approved March 2, 1897,



